11017414	
501505	
\$40.00	
IJ	

Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Fraderical Confection						
PATEN	ITS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies).					
José Faus Jean-Michel Monville	Name: Aktiebolaget SKF					
Jegn-Miener Montale	Street Address: Hornsgatan 1					
Francisco Datas March 0, 2005	S-415 50, Göteborg					
Execution Date: March 9, 2005	Country: Sweden					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	County.					
3. Nature of conveyance						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No					
☐ Government Interest Assignment						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
☑ Other: record to correct wrong application number						
10/017,414 on an Assignment previously recorded on reel 016430 and frame 0277						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	his document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Pateut Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):					
11/017,414 filed December 20, 2004						
11/01/,414 filed December 20, 2004						
Additional number	trached? □Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_					
Customer No.: 35690	7. Total Fec (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00					
Eric B. Meyertons	☐ Fee Authorization Form Enclosed					
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel						
P.O. Box 398	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5310-08100/EBM					
Austin, Texas 78767-0398						
NO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT U	BE THO SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:	7 2					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is					
a trнa copy of the original document.						
$M = M = M^2$	1.11/2					
Mark R. DeLuca	10/11/05					
Reg. No. 44,649 Signat	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, altachments and documents:4					

PATENT REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0931 Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)

04-08-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

aana masa isisi isaan asin heen sasaa ilat isal	
02975742	

S THADOMAN	102975742				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
José Faus Jean-Michel Monville	Name:	Aktiebolaget SKF			
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Street Address:	Hornsgatan 1			
7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		S-415 50, Göteborg			
Execution Date: March 9, 2005	Country:	Sweden			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Journey				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No				
☐ Government Interest Assignment		1			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☐ Other:	,	. va · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: This document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s):			
10/017,414 filed December 20, 2004					
•					
Additional number	rs attached? 📙 Yes 🗵	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Customer No.: 35690	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00				
Eric D. Meyertons	□ Fee Authorization Form Enclosed				
Meyertons, Hood, Kiylin, Kowert & Goetzel	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 398	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Austin, Texas 78767-0398	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5310-08100/EBM				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:		4 6 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
]					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
1-1-1					
Eric B. Meyertons					
Reg. No. 34,876 Signature Date					
V07/2005 ECOOPER 00000029 501505 10017414					
FC:8021 (40.00 PA) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:					

PATENT 5310-08100

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Aktiebolaget SKF (the "Assignee"), baving a place of business at Hornsgatan 1, 415 50 Göteborg, Sweden the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/017,414 filed on December 20, 2004, and is entitled "TENSIONING DEVICE FOR PRESTRESSING A ROD, AND RELATED TENSIONING METHOD", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) José Faus

Date: 09/03/05.

(Signature) Name:

Jean-Michel Monville

Date: 04 03/05

ERIC B. MEYERTONS
MEYERTONS, HOOD, KIVLIN, KOWERT & GOETZEL, P.C.
P.O. BOX 398
AUSTIN, TX 78767-0398

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016873 FRAME: 0934